
Local Education Agency Meal Benefit Application  
Contact Contact phone number Contact email

Link to the Local Education 
Agency’s website on P-EBT  

(if available) 
Allegany County Public Schools Linda Kalbaugh 301-722-0637 linda.kalbaugh@acpsmd.org N/A
Anne Arundel County Public Schools Andrea Gilbert 410.222.5900 akgilbert@aacps.org N/A
Baltimore County Public Schools Phyllis Thatcher 443-809-7861 pthatcher@bcps.org https://mealapps.bcps.org/lfserver/

EFORM
Calvert County Public Schools Melody Esposito 443.550.8680 espositom@calvertnet.k12.md.us
Caroline County Public Schools Amy Crawford 410-479-3261 ext. 1226 crawford.amy@ccpsstaff.org
Carroll County Public Schools Lisa Phillips 4107513040 lmphill@carrollk12.org
Cecil County Public Schools Molly Purnell 410-996-6257 mpurnell@ccps.org CCPS.org
Charles County Public Schools Lititia Warren 301-392-5570 lwarren@ccboe.com https://www.ccboe.com/ss/commu-

nity-resources/ 
Dorchester County Public Schools Kirk Howie 410-228-4747 howiek@dcpsmd.org
Frederick County Public Schools Monica Skidmore 301- 644 - 5061 monica.skidmore@fcps.org
Garrett County Public Schools Cheryl Nesselrodt 888-285-7248 cheryl.nesselrodt@garrettcountyschools.

org
Harford County Public Schools Gary Childress 410-638-4078 gary.childress@hcps.org N/A
Howard County Public Schools Sandra Lane 4434304279 sandra_lane@hcpss.org 
Kent County Public Schools Judith Usilton 410-778-7174 jusilton@kent.k12.md.us
Montgomery County Public Schools Evelyn Lopez 301-284-4900 Evelyn_Lopez@mcpsmd.org
Prince George’s County Public 
Schools

Application Center 301-952-6517 FNS.FARMSapps@pgcps.org

Queen Anne’s County Public Schools Jolene Gottleib 410-758-2403 ext. 140 jolene.gottleib@qacps.org https://www.qacps.org/domain/32
St. Mary’s County Public Schools Mike Jones 301-475-4526 lmjones@smcps.org
Somerset County Public Schools David Scott 410 621 6565 dscott@somerset.k12.md.us https://www.somerset.k12.md.us/ 
Talbot County Public Schools Jennifer Saulsbury 410-822-0330 jsaulsbury@talbotschools.org n/a
Washington County Public Schools Helen Sweeny 301-766-2890 SweenHel@wcps.k12.md.us
Wicomico Couny Public Schools Eric Goslee 410-677-4545 egoslee@wcboe.org
Worcester County Public Schools Suann Valentine 4106325027 Sivalentine@worcesterk12.org N/A
Baltimore City Public Schools We do not collect Meal Benefit Appli-

cations - we are CEP
n/a n/a https://www.baltimorecityschools.

org/family-updates
SEED School of Maryland JoAnn Robinson 410-843-9477 JOANN@SEEDSCHOOLMD.ORG
Archdiocese of Baltimore April Bain 410-547-5398 abain@archbalt.org
Associated Catholic Charities Robin Parsons 667-600-3053 rparsons@cc-md.org
Bais Yaakov School for Girls Rena Glazer 410-363-3300 x 501 Rglazer@baisyaakov.net
Bishop Walsh School Erin Dale 301-724-5360 edale@bishopwalsh.org
Bnos Yisroel Sara Wetstein 410-615-4270 Swetstein@bnosyisroel.org
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Board of Child Care of the UMC, Inc. Myra Ford 410-922-2100 x 5243 mford@boardofchildcare.org
Cedar Ridge Debra Canfield 301-582-0282 DCANFIELD@CEDARRIDGE.ORG
Children’s Guild Michelle Holewinski 443-829-3880 HOLEWINSKIM@CHILDRENSGUILD.

ORG
Don Bosco Cristo Rey Benjamin Runyon 301-891-4750 RUNYONB@DBCR.ORG
Kennedy Krieger Schools David Stone/Matthew Palermo 443-923-7800 stoned@kennedykrieger.org / palermom@

kennedykrieger.org
Linwood Center Christian Beyer 301-728-1797 ocbeyer@gmail.com
Maryland Dept of Juvenile Services Keva Jackson 410-230-3256 KEVA.JACKSON1@MARYLAND.GOV
Maryland Department of Health Tom Lewis 410-402-8431 (work)  

443-986-3458 (cell)
tom.lewis@maryland.gov NA

Maryland Salem Children’s Trust Stacie Yoder 301-689-0322 STACIEY@MDSALEM.ORG
Maryland School for the Deaf Deborah Colon-Martin 240-566-5556 deborah.colon-martin@msd.edu NA
Montgomery Co Correctional Facility Suzy Malagari 240-777-9978 SUZY.MALAGARI@MONTGOMERY-

COUNTYMD.GOV
Mother Seton Academy Jonathan Luca 410-563-2833 jluca@mothersetonacademy.org
NorthBay Education Inc. Criag Worley 443-967-0500 CWORLEY@NORTHBAYADVENTURE.

ORG
Phillips Programs Ratna Adinata 703-941-8810 ratna.adinata@phillipsprograms.org N/A
Silver Oak Academy Thomas McFadden 410-775-1745 thomas.mcfadden@rop.com
Sisters Academy of Baltimre Delia Dowling 410-242-1212 ddowling@sistersacademy.org
St Elizabeth School Robert Mahoney 410-889-5054 Rmahoney@stelizabeth-school.org
St. Ignatius Loyola Academy Teresa Scott 410-539-8268 teresa.scott@saintignatius.org
St Francis International School Tobias Harkleford 301-434-7726 THARKLEROAD@SFISMD.ORG
Talmudical Academy of Baltimore Batsheva Berger 4104846600 x 7327 bberger@talmudicalacademy.org
The Foundation Schools, Inc. Amir Malek 301-881-0078 x111 amalek@foundationschools.org
The Maryland School for the Blind Shirley Charlebois 443-585-0034 Shirleyc@mdschblind.org marylandschoolfortheblind.org
Torah institute of Baltimore Mrs. Sheryl Seidemann 410-654-3500 ext 1086 tihotlunch@gmail.com
Woodbourne Center Inc. Kent Barnes 410-433-1000 x70110 KBARNES@WOODBOURNE.ORG


